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 UN STARRED QUESTION NO.  2576 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 04.08.2023 
 

National Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited Plant In Rajasthan 
 
2576. SHRI  BALAK NATH: 
 
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state: 

 
(a) whether the Government has set up National Chemicals and Fertilizers 

Limited Plant in Rajasthan;  
(b)  if so, the details thereof; 
(c) whether the Government has taken any steps to open such Fertilizer plants 

in other districts including Alwar in Rajasthan; 
(d) if so, the details thereof;  
(e) whether the Government has sanctioned a fertilizer project of Rashtriya 

Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited in Rajasthan; and 
(f) if so, the details thereof? 

 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS 
 

(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA) 
 
(a) & (b):  Government has not set up any National Chemicals and Fertilizers 
Limited Plant in Rajasthan. 

 
(c) & (d):   Government had notified New Investment Policy (NIP) – 2012 on 02nd 
January, 2013 and its amendment on 7th October 2014 to facilitate fresh investment 
in urea sector and to make India self-sufficient in the urea sector. Total six new urea 
units have been set up under NIP-2012 across the country including the Gadepan-
III urea unit of Chambal Fertilizers and Chemicals Ltd. (CFCL) which is located at 
Gadepan in Kota district of Rajasthan State. The installed urea production capacity 
of the unit is 12.7 Lakh Metric Tonne per annum. 
 
(e) & (f): Government has not sanctioned any fertilizer project of Rashtriya 
Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited in Rajasthan. 
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